OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE SRINAGAR TENDER NOTICE

NO: 01 of 2024/PD.IS

Dated: 29-01-2024

Sealed Tenders are invited for running the Food Court, Centrally Heated and Air conditioned having floor area of 4203 Sq.ft @ Rs 17/- Per Sq. Ft as monthly rent (Excluding Electricity Fee), with latest facilities of plumbing accessories of Kitchen and Wash Rooms in the Food Court at District Court complex Mominabad, Srinagar on License basis. The period of contract will be 12 months from the date of award of contract. Tenders must be submitted in sealed envelope and must reach the office of the Pr. District Judge, Srinagar by or before 10-02-2024 upto 1.00 PM. Tenders submitted after due date will not be accepted on any account. The Tender must be duly signed by the tenderer and should contain the following details:

- 01. Name (with supportive document like Copy of AADHAR card)
- 02. Address proof:
- 03. An undertaking to the effect that the terms and conditions as laid down in the Tender document shall be acceptable to the Tenderer.
- 04. Rates of items as per Schedule-I and II, duly signed by the Tenderer
- 05. Experience Certificate for running the cafeteria or like business showing experience of at least five years.
- 06. Security Deposit of Rs 12.50 lacs (Refundable) in the shape of FDR for a period of One and half year pledged to Pr. District Judge, Srinagar has to be deposited by successful bidder at the time of allotment.

The Tender documents can be obtained from the Office of Pr. District Judge, Srinagar on working days from 01-02-2024 from 10:30 AM to 4:30 PM on payment of Rs 500/- (Nonrefundable).

The last date of receipt of Tenders is fixed on 10-02-2024 upto 1.00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 2.30 PM in the office of Pr. District Judge, Srinagar and in case of public holiday on the date of opening of the tenders, the same shall be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Note: Principal District Judge, Srinagar reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

By order:

Molvi Muzaffar Hussain

Chief Administrative officer District Court, Srinagar

No:6673-74_/PDJS/Adm/2024

Date:29-01-2024

Copy to the

- 1. Deputy Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Srinagar for information and with the request to publish the Tender notice atleast in two Newspapers having wide publicity.
- 2. System Officer, e-courts District Court Srinagar for uploading the Tender Notice on the official website.
- 3. Notice Board .
- 4. Office file

Chief Administrative

District Court, Srinagar